
From: Elloise Street <elloise.street@westoxon.gov.uk>
Sent: 18 Oct 2023 08:55:42
To: WODCPlanning.DMS@220ICT.NET
Cc: 
Subject: FW: 23/02476/HHD 59 Barrington Cl WITNEY
Attachments: 

  
  
Elloise Stree
t
Planner

From: Batchelor, Kevin - Oxfordshire County Council <Kevin.Batchelor@Oxfordshire.gov.uk> 
Sent: 17 October 2023 12:10
To: Elloise Street <elloise.street@westoxon.gov.uk>
Cc: OCC Transport Development Control WODC Minor Apps <Transport.WODC.Minor@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>; Cllr Ted Fenton 
<Ted.Fenton@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>; Cllr Duncan Enright <Duncan.Enright@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>; Cllr Andrew Coles 
<Andrew.Coles@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Subject: 23/02476/HHD 59 Barrington Cl WITNEY 
  
Elloise 
  
The proposal, if permitted, will not have a significant detrimental impact ( in terms of highway safety and 
convenience ) on the adjacent highway network 
  
Recommendation: 
  
Oxfordshire County Council, as the Local Highways Authority, hereby notify the District Planning Authority that 
they do not object to the granting of planning permission 
  
  
Kevin 
  
  
  
Kevin Batchelor 
Area Liaison Officer 
Oxfordshire County Council 
0345 310 1111 
  

 
  
This email, including attachments, may contain confidential information. If you have received it in error, please notify the sender 
by reply and delete it immediately. Views expressed by the sender may not be those of Oxfordshire County Council. Council emails 



are subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. email disclaimer. For information about how Oxfordshire County Council 
manages your personal information please see our Privacy Notice. 
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